ADVISORY INFORMATION 01/2025

14th January 2025



UPDATE ON THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF MALAYSIA (CAAM) BANK ACCOUNT DETAILS

1 Introduction

- 1.1 The Civil Aviation Authority of Malaysia (CAAM) issues this Advisory Information (AI) to inform all valued customers of an important update to its bank account details, effective immediately. This update is part of CAAM's ongoing commitment and efforts to improve revenue collection processes and ensuring the highest level of security for all banking transactions.
- 1.2 In order to facilitate seamless payments and maintain accurate records, customers are requested to use the updated bank account details for all future transactions. For convenience, these details will be reflected on CAAM invoices.

Overseas Customers (Outside Malaysia):

CAAM DEPARTMENT	BANK ACCOUNT NAME	BANK ACCOUNT NUMBER	SWIFT CODE	ID/ROC NUMBER
Route Air Navigation Services (RANS)	CAAM (RANS)	3824281405		
Flight Operations Division				
Airworthiness Division	CAAM	3811340215	PBBE MYKL XXX	AKTA788
Aviation Security Division				
Air Navigation Services and Aerodrome Division				

Local Customers (Within Malaysia):

CAAM DEPARTMENT	BANK ACCOUNT NAME	BANK ACCOUNT NUMBER	SWIFT CODE	ID/ROC NUMBER
Route Air Navigation Services (RANS)	CAAM (RANS)	3824281405	PBBE	AKTA788
Flight Operations Division	FLIGHT OPERATION CAAM	1 0010607/35		
Airworthiness Division	AIRWORTHINESS CAAM	0010694832		
Aviation Security Division	AVIATION SECURITY CAAM	0010694929		
Air Navigation Services and Aerodrome Division	ANSA CAAM	0010695014		

Kindly ensure that all payments are made to the updated account numbers above to avoid any delays in processing.

2 Enquiries

2.1 For any questions or clarifications regarding this AI, please contact us at hasil@caam.gov.my



DATO' CAPTAIN NORAZMAN BIN MAHMUD

Chief Executive Officer for Civil Aviation Authority of Malaysia 14 January 2025